	351514
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)	U.S. Department Patent and Tra
	ION FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY
0-14-98	ENTS ONE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
Timothy Laurie SOMNER	Name: Sentry Point Limited
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Ashfield House, High Street, Cross-i
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	City, State, Zip: East Sussex TN21 05R, Great Britai
3. Nature of Conveyence:	Sity, State, Zip. Last Sussex TNZT USH, Great Brild
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other:</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: August 6, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attache
Execution Date: August 6, 1998 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
08/670,421	5,819,124 issued October 6, 1998
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	98.00T ASSIG
	onal Numbers Attached.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY	7. Total Fee: C
Address: Bacon & Thomas	(37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314	
	<ul> <li>Enclosed.</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUN
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature:	
	he foregoing is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original docum	ent.
J. ERNEST KENNEY, Reg. No. 19,179	HUNTANCEN October 1
Name of Person Signing	Stendere
4/	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
392.S0670124.ASG	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

PATENT REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0321

SOMNER and HARVEY Inventor(s):

Title: Security System

WHEREAS, I, Timothy Laurie SOMNER, of May Farm, Piccadilly Lane, Mayfield, TN20 6RH, GB, owner of record of US Patent Application No. 08/670,421, filed June 26, 1996, recorded at Reel 8157, Frame 0997, hereinafter "Assignor", wish to convey to Sentry Point Limited, of Ashfield House, High Street, Crossin-Hand, East Sussex TN21 05R, GB, a company established under the laws of England and Wales, hereinafter "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalents thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signature:	Nom	Date: <u>6 - 8 - 9 8</u>
	Timothy Laurie Somner	
Witnessed by:	cicco -	
Printed Name:	5 OSBORNE	
Address:	3. Firscore RAC	N C
	MAYFIELD E.	SUSSED

x://wpdata/564/03/assign.us

**RECORDED: 10/14/1998**